Association

Merger

Limited Partnership

☐ Change of Name

Additional numbers attain

**ZIP:** 22202

Name of conveying party(ies):

Individual(s)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

Other

General Partnership

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Corporation-State Minnesota

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No

Other Release of Security Interest recorded 11/16/99 on Reel 1989 at Frame 823 May 18, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Kathryn Jennison Shùltz

Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Crystal Plaza #1, Suite 1102

2001 Jefferson Davis Highway

State:

concerning document should be mailed:

05-22-2000



1013635

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

attached original documents or copy thereof.					
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Name: Organic Food Products, Inc.					
Internal Address:					
Street Address: 1304 South Point Boulevard .					
City: Petaluma State: CA ZIP: 94954					
Individual(s) citizenship					
General Partnership					
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California					
Other					
designation is attached:					
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 🚳 No					
B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,700,735 1,888,762					
thed? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No					
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00					
☑ Enclosed					
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
8. Deposit account number:					
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
HIS SPACE					

05/31/2000 DCOATES 00000187 1700735

Arlington

Internal Address:

Street Address:

DO NOT USE 1

01 FC:481 D2 FC:482

City:

40.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Kathryn Jennison Shultz

Name of Person Signing

May 19, 2000

Oate

REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0109

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement dated as of May 18, 2000, made by WELLS

FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, ("Secured Party") to

Organic Food Products, Inc., a California corporation, with its business address at 1304

South Point Boulevard, Petaluma, California 94954 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Debtor entered into a Patent and Trademark

Security Agreement ("Agreement") which was secured by, inter alia, the granting by Debtor

to Secured Party of a security interest in certain Trademarks of the Debtor (collectively "the

Collateral"), to secure the obligations of Debtor under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement dated October 6, 1999 was recorded in the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 1999, and is located on Reel 1989 at

Frame 823; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its

security interest in a select portion of the Collateral noted on Exhibit A and any right, title

and interest of the Secured Party in the select portion of the Collateral noted on Exhibit A

shall hereby cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed as of the day

and year first written above by an authorized officer of the Secured Party.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Chellahoreini;

Name: Angelo Samperisi

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0110

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date
1. PACIFIC RIM & Design	74422071	August 9, 1993	1,888,762	April 11, 1995
4. PACIFIC RIM	74153428	April 2, 1991	1,700,735	July 14, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0111

LA01/NAMAH/158801.2

(NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES))

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/19/2000 **REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0112**